
UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

January 1, 2022 

 Design Alerts  https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp 
New (1) 

Number Title File Name Document Date 

003C2B-DA-151 Cast Iron Fittings/Valve Housings, Prohibition 
of Use in High and Medium Pressure Steam 
Distribution Systems 

dAlert151.pdf 12-15-2021

Revised (1) 
Title File Name Document Date 

Design Alert Index dAlertIdx.pdf 12-15-2021

 Design and Construction Procedures   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp 
Rescinded (1) 

Topic Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Topic 4 Foundation Drainage cpTop04.pdf April 2001 
Revised (2) 

Topic Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Topic 3 VA Hospital Building System cpTop03.pdf 01-01-2022

TOC Table of Contents cpTOC.pdf 01-01-2022

Jan 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

 

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

NCA Design Guide dgNCA.pdf 01-01-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 01-01-2022

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Lighting Design Manual dmLighting.pdf 01-01-2022

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 01-01-2022

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (1) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 12-21-2021

Jan 2022 - 2

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp


 

 

 

February 1, 2022 

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Surgical and Endovascular Design Guide dgSurg.pdf 02-01-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 02-01-2022

 Seismic Information   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/seismic.asp 
New (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Seismic Risk Definitions (includes Seismic Zone Map) SeismicRiskDefinitions.pdf 02-01-2022

 Topic Specific Standard and Criteria   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/topicSpecific.asp 
Revised (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Barrier Free Design Standard, PG-18-13 dsBarrFree.pdf 02-01-2022

Feb 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/seismic.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/seismic.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/topicSpecific.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/topicSpecific.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

 

March 1, 2022 

 A/E Submissions & Review   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp 
New Location and Revised (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Cost Estimating Requirements for Veterans Affairs 
Facilities (new title, previously under Design Manuals) 

CostEstimatingManual.pdf 
(new filename) 

12-01-2021

 Design and Construction Procedures   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp 
Revised (1) 

Topic Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Topic 13 VA Hospital Building System cPro.pdf 03-01-2022

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Deleted (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Ambulatory Care (Hospital-Based) Design Guide  
(to be replaced by Specialty Care Design Guide in FY23) 

dgAmbuCare.pdf 01-2009

Mar 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/cPro.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

  Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (3) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

HVAC Design Manual dmHVAC.pdf 03-01-2022

Physical Security and Resiliency Design Manual dmPhySec.pdf 03-01-2022

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 03-01-2022

 Space Planning Criteria   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp 
Revised (52) 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

100 Medical/Surgical Patient Care Unit (MS PCU) spChapter100.pdf 03-01-2022

102 Intensive Care Patient Care Unit (IC PCU) spChapter102.pdf 03-01-2022

104 Spinal Cord Injury/Disorders Center (SCI/D) spChapter104.pdf 03-01-2022

106 Small House (SH) Model spChapter106.pdf 03-01-2022

110 Mental Health Patient Care Unit (MH PCU) spChapter110.pdf 03-01-2022

111 Polytrauma Rehabilitation Center (PRC) spChapter111.pdf 03-01-2022

204 Audiology and Speech Language Pathology (ASLP) 
Service 

spChapter204.pdf 03-01-2022

206 Veterans Canteen Service (VCS) spChapter206.pdf 03-01-2022

208 Chaplain Service spChapter208.pdf 03-01-2022

210 Cardiology Service spChapter210.pdf 03-01-2022

212 Pulmonary Medicine Service spChapter212.pdf 03-01-2022

214 Clinical Services Administration spChapter214.pdf 03-01-2022

218 Veterans Assistance Unit spChapter218.pdf 03-01-2022

220 Credit Union spChapter220.pdf 03-01-2022

222 Dental Service spChapter222.pdf 03-01-2022

226 Electroencephalography (EEG) Laboratory spChapter226.pdf 03-01-2022

230 Engineering Service spChapter230.pdf 03-01-2022

233 Eye Clinic: Ophthalmology and Optometry Services spChapter233.pdf 03-01-2022

Mar 2022 - 2

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

234 Fiscal Service spChapter234.pdf 03-01-2022

238 Medical Center Director's Suite spChapter238.pdf 03-01-2022

240 Pathology and Laboratory Medicine Service spChapter240.pdf 03-01-2022

244 Lobby spChapter244.pdf 03-01-2022

246 Health Administration Service spChapter246.pdf 03-01-2022

248 Medical Media Service spChapter248.pdf 03-01-2022

254 Nursing Service Administration spChapter254.pdf 03-01-2022

256 Emergency Department (ED) spChapter256.pdf 03-01-2022

258 Women Veterans Clinical Service (WVCS) 
(For Models 2 and 3)  

spChapter258.pdf 03-01-2022

265 Community Based Outpatient Clinic (CBOC) spChapter265.pdf 03-01-2022

266 Human Resources Management spChapter266.pdf 03-01-2022

268 Pharmacy Service spChapter268.pdf 03-01-2022

269 Recreation Therapy Service spChapter269.pdf 03-01-2022

274 Quarters, On-Call spChapter274.pdf 03-01-2022

277 Radiation Therapy Service spChapter277.pdf 03-01-2022

279 Police Service spChapter279.pdf 03-01-2022

280 Service Organizations spChapter280.pdf 03-01-2022

282 Social Work Service spChapter282.pdf 03-01-2022

284 Logistics Service spChapter284.pdf 03-01-2022

285 Sterile Processing Service spChapter285.pdf 03-01-2022

286 Surgical/Endovascular Service spChapter286.pdf 03-01-2022

287 Gastroenterology/Endoscopy Service spChapter287.pdf 03-01-2022

290 Voluntary Service spChapter290.pdf 03-01-2022

295 Imaging Service spChapter295.pdf 03-01-2022

308 Prosthetic and Sensory Aids Service spChapter308.pdf 03-01-2022

312 Mental Health Resident Care Unit (MH RCU) spChapter312.pdf 03-01-2022

316 Dialysis Center spChapter316.pdf 03-01-2022

400 Library Service spChapter400.pdf 03-01-2022

402 Educational Facilities spChapter402.pdf 03-01-2022

Mar 2022 - 3



UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

406 Environmental Management Service (EMS) 
Administration  

spChapter406.pdf 03-01-2022

408 Environmental Management Service (EMS) Laundry 
and Linen Operation  

spChapter408.pdf 03-01-2022

410 Environmental Management Service (EMS) Lockers, 
Lounges, Toilets, and Showers  

spChapter410.pdf 03-01-2022

420 Childcare Development Center spChapter420.pdf 03-01-2022

Space Planning Criteria Index spcIndex.pdf 03-01-2022

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (6) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 03-01-2022

23 05 51 Noise and Vibration Control for Boiler Plant 230551.docx 03-01-2022

23 09 11 Instrumentation and Control for Boiler Plant 230911.docx 03-01-2022

23 50 11 Boiler Plant Mechanical Equipment 235011.docx 03-01-2022

23 52 33 Water Tube Boilers 235233.docx 03-01-2022

23 52 39 Fire Tube Boilers 235239.docx 03-01-2022

Mar 2022 - 4

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

April 1, 2022 

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

AT – Material and Solid Waste Management, Linen and Trash 
Chutes Design Manual 

dmAT-SWM.pdf 04-01-2022

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 04-01-2022

 Equipment Guide List   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/equip.asp 
Deleted (9) 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

202 Substance Abuse Clinic –  
merged into Mental Health Clinic Chapter 260 

equip202.xlsx 02-01-2019

224 Nutrition and Food Service –  
UNDER REVISION, COMING SECOND QTR FY23 

equip224.xlsx 02-01-2019

260 Mental Health Clinic –  
UNDER REVISION, COMING 1ST QTR FY23 

equip260.xlsx 02-01-2019

261 Day Treatment Center –  
merged into Mental Health Clinic Chapter 260 

equip261.xlsx 02-01-2019

262 Ambulatory Care (Hospital Based) equip262.xlsx 02-01-2019

264 PACT Primary Care Clinic (PPCC) equip264.xlxs 02-01-2019

Apr 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/equip.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

270 Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service – 
UNDER REVISION, COMING SPRING 2022 

equip260.xlsx 02-01-2019

272 Psychology Service–  
merged into Mental Health Clinic Chapter 260 

equip260.xlsx 02-01-2019

300 Day Hospital–  
merged into Mental Health Clinic Chapter 260 

equip260.xlsx 02-01-2019

Revised (52) 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

100 Medical/Surgical Patient Care Unit (MS PCU) equip100.xlsx 04-01-2022

102 Intensive Care Patient Care Unit (IC PCU) equip102.xlsx 04-01-2022

104 Spinal Cord Injury/Disorders (SCI/D) Center equip104.xlsx 04-01-2022

106 Small House (SH) Model equip106.xlsx 04-01-2022

110 Mental Health Patient Care Unit (MH PCU) equip110.xlsx 04-01-2022

111 Polytrauma Rehabilitation Center (PRC) equip111.xlsx 04-01-2022

204 Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology (ASLP) Service equip204.xlsx 04-01-2022

206 Veterans Canteen Service (VCS) equip206.xlsx 04-01-2022

208 Chaplain Service equip208.xlsx 04-01-2022

210 Cardiology Service equip210.xlsx 04-01-2022

212 Pulmonary Medicine Service equip212.xlsx 04-01-2022

214 Clinical Services Administration equip214.xlsx 04-01-2022

218 Veterans Assistance Unit equip218.xlsx 04-01-2022

220 Credit Union equip220.xlsx 04-01-2022

222 Dental Service equip222.xlsx 04-01-2022

226 Electroencephalography (EEG) Laboratory equip226.xlsx 04-01-2022

230 Engineering Service equip230.xlsx 04-01-2022

233 Eye Clinic: Ophthalmology and Optometry Services equip233.xlsx 04-01-2022

234 Fiscal Service equip234.xlsx 04-01-2022

238 Medical Center Director's Suite equip238.xlsx 04-01-2022

240 Pathology and Laboratory Medicine Service equip240.xlsx 04-01-2022

244 Lobby equip244.xlsx 04-01-2022

246 Health Administration Service equip246.xlsx 04-01-2022

Apr 2022 - 2



UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

248 Medical Media Service equip248.xlsx 04-01-2022

254 Nursing Service Administration equip254.xlsx 04-01-2022

256 Emergency Department (ED) equip256.xlsx 04-01-2022

258 Women Veterans Clinical Service (WVCS) 
(For Models 2 and 3)  

equip258.xlsx 04-01-2022

265 Community Based Outpatient Clinic (CBOC) equip265.xlsx 04-01-2022

266 Human Resources Management equip266.xlsx 04-01-2022

268 Pharmacy Service equip268.xlsx 04-01-2022

269 Recreation Therapy Service equip269.xlsx 04-01-2022

274 Quarters, On-Call equip274.xlsx 04-01-2022

277 Radiation Therapy Service equip277.xlsx 04-01-2022

279 Police Service equip279.xlsx 04-01-2022

280 Service Organizations equip280.xlsx 04-01-2022

282 Social Work Service equip282.xlsx 04-01-2022

284 Logistics Service equip284.xlsx 04-01-2022

285 Sterile Processing Service equip285.xlsx 04-01-2022

286 Surgical/Endovascular Service equip286.xlsx 04-01-2022

287 Gastroenterology/Endoscopy Service equip287.xlsx 04-01-2022

290 Voluntary Service equip290.xlsx 04-01-2022

295 Imaging Service equip295.xlsx 04-01-2022

308 Prosthetic and Sensory Aids Service equip308.xlsx 04-01-2022

312 Mental Health Resident Care Unit (MH RCU) equip312.xlsx 04-01-2022

316 Dialysis Center equip316.xlsx 04-01-2022

400 Library Service equip400.xlsx 04-01-2022

402 Educational Facilities equip402.xlsx 04-01-2022

406 Environmental Management Service (EMS) Administration equip406.xlsx 04-01-2022

408 Environmental Management Service (EMS) Laundry and 
Linen Operation  

equip408.xlsx 04-01-2022

410 Environmental Management Service (EMS) Lockers, 
Lounges, Toilets, and Showers  

equip410.xlsx 04-01-2022

420 Childcare Development Center equip420.xlsx 04-01-2022

Apr 2022 - 3



UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Equipment Guide List Index eglIndex.xlsx 04-01-2022

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (8) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 04-01-2022

01 74 19 Construction Waste Management 017419.docx 04-01-2022

01 91 00 General Commissioning Requirements 019100.docx 04-01-2022

07 92 00 Joint Sealants 079200.docx 04-01-2022

08 31 13 Access Doors and Frames 083113.docx 04-01-2022

08 71 00 Door Hardware 087100.docx 04-01-2022

23 05 11 Common Work Results for HVAC 230511.docx 04-01-2022

23 08 00 Commissioning of HVAC Systems 230800.docx 04-01-2022

 Space Planning Criteria   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp 
Revised (1) 

Title File Name Document Date 

VA Space Table (VAST) Room Code Equivalencies VAST-RCEquiv-LegacyRC.pdf 03-15-2022

Apr 2022 - 4

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

May 1, 2022 

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Surgical and Endovascular Design Guide dgSurg.pdf 05-01-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 05-01-2022

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (4) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 05-01-2022

01 32 16.13 Network Analysis Schedules – Major Construction 
Project Design-Bid-Build 

01321613.docx 05-01-2022

01 32 16.16 Network Analysis Schedules (Design-Build Only) 01321616.docx 05-01-2022

08 71 00 Door Hardware 087100.docx 05-01-2022

May 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

  Sustainable Design   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sustain.asp 
Revised (1) 

Title Document Date 

Best Practices for LEED Certification in VA Facility Construction and Renovation 
Projects v2 

04-13-2022

May 2022 - 2

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sustain.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sustain.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

June 1, 2022 

 Design Alerts  https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp  
Rescinded (1) 

Number Title File Name Document Date 

003C2B-DA-144 Revisions to Telecommunications Systems 
Uninterruptable Power Supply Requirements 

dAlert144.pdf 05-19-2015

Revised (1) 
Title File Name Document Date 

Design Alert Index dAlertIdx.pdf 05-19-2022

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Research and Development Design Guide with  
Research and Development Design Guide Appendix 

dgResearch.pdf and 
dgResearch-Appx.pdf 

06-01-2022
03-14-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 06-01-2022

Jun 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/Alert.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

 

 

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Plumbing Design Manual dmPlbg.pdf 06-01-2022

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 06-01-2022

 Equipment Guide List   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/equip.asp 
Revised (2) 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

278 Research and Development equip278.xlsx 06-01-2022

Equipment Guide List Index equipIndex.pdf 06-01-2022

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (2) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 06-01-2022

09 65 16 Resilient Sheet Flooring 096516.docx 06-01-2022

 Space Planning Criteria   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp 
Revised (2) 

Chapter Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

278 Research and Development spChapter278.pdf 06-01-2022

Space Planning Criteria Index spcIndex.pdf 06-01-2022

Jun 2022 - 2

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/equip.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/equip.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/space.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

  Standard Details   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp 
Revised (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Natural Gas and Liquified Petroleum Gas – Burner and Igniter Fuel SD235239-03.pdf 06-01-2022

Jun 2022 - 3

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

 

 

 

July 1, 2022 

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Pharmacy Design Guide dgPharm.pdf 07-01-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 07-01-2022

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Physical Security and Resiliency Design Manual dmPhySec.pdf 07-01-2022

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 07-01-2022

 Room Finishes   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spclRqmts.asp#room 
Revised (1) 

Document Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Room Finishes, Door, and Hardware Schedule RoomFinishes.pdf 07-01-2022

Jul 2022 - 1

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spclRqmts.asp#room
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spclRqmts.asp#room


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Aug 2022 - 1 

 

 

August 1, 2022 

 A/E Submissions & Review   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp 
Revised (1) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Cost Estimating Requirements for Veterans Affairs 
Facilities 

CostEstimatingManual.pdf 08-01-2022

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
New (1) 

Title File Name Document 
Date 

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Service Design Guide 
with Appendix 

dgPMRS.pdf 
dgPMRSAppendix.pdf 

08-01-2022

Revised (3) 

Title File Name Document 
Date 

Imaging Service Design Guide dgImaging.pdf 08-01-2022

Surgical and Endovascular Service Design Guide dgSurg.pdf 08-01-2022

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 08-01-2022

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/aeDesSubReq.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Aug 2022 - 2 

 

 

 

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (3) 

Title File Name Document 
Date 

Steam, Heating Hot Water, and Outside Distribution Systems 
Design Manual, Volume 1 – Steam Boilers (Steam Generating 
Systems) 

dmSm01.pdf 08-01-2022 

Steam, Heating Hot Water, and Outside Distribution Systems 
Design Manual, Volume 2 – Water Boilers (Hot Water Generating 
Systems) 

dmSm02.pdf 08-01-2022 

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 08-01-2022 
 
 
 

 Master Construction Specifications   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp 
Revised (2) 

Section Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

00 01 10 Table of Contents 000110.docx 08-01-2022 

01 35 26 Safety Requirements 013526.docx 08-01-2022 

23 22 13 Steam and Condensate Heating Piping 232213.docx 08-01-2022 
 
 
 

 Standard Details   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp 
Revised (3) 

Title File Name 
Document 

Date 

Standard Steam Boiler Plant Piping Diagram SD232111-03.pdf 08-01-2022 

Boiler Feedwater Pumps Flow Diagram SD232111-07.pdf 08-01-2022 

Steam Pressure Reducing Station Double Valve (1/3 and 2/3) SD232213-01.pdf 08-01-2022 
 
 
 

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/spec.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/sDetail.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Sep 2022 - 1 

 

 

 

September 1, 2022 

 Design Guides   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp 
Revised (2) 

Title File Name Document 
Date 

Sterile Processing Service and Logistics Service Design Guide dgSPS-Log.pdf 09-01-2022 

Design Guide Index dgIndex.pdf 09-01-2022 
 
 
 

 Design Manuals   https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp 
Revised (3) 

Title File Name Document 
Date 

Elevator Design Manual dmElev.pdf 09-01-2022 

Steam, Heating Hot Water, and Outside Distribution Systems 
Design Manual:  Volume 3 – Outside Steam and Heating Hot 
Water Distribution Systems 

dmSm03.pdf 09-01-2022 

Design Manual Index dmIndex.pdf 09-01-2022 
 
 
 
  

https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dGuide.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp
https://www.cfm.va.gov/til/dManual.asp


UPDATES ARE EFFECTIVE THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Sep 2022 - 2 
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